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i | s <l Recruiting Fornr B, 1915,

"~ FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

‘ : ATTESTATION OF
é No. { Name....... s «. Corps Mo 1
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment. ]
: E
I. What is your mame? .......c..cieciecinannes IOt s e e S et s e O ot 1
i et L v R s SO sEsEaeus ]
! 2, What is your full Address? ..........c0vvuens } : 1
] 3. Are you a British Subject? .................. 2 onO T b et o SRR RO o
: N T e LT S el B e s AR e = L -...'.'...Years!... 5
) 5. What is your Trade or Calling? .4 ........... T A Y R NS,
6. Are you Married? .....oocviinnniinnnnn canans O e A Y T S e e e eaaa
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma o 1
]esty’s FOI’CES, naval or military, if so,* which ?} T S T A B aitaasnanasiesaseseds sssesses
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re—vac-} 8 143 A9
Cimted?l ................................ i s s s se s sana trasasw L R E NN LR
) 9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser—][‘ v A
f T o e s SRS (- R o F A At A O e sans :
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under~} T f DIRIE Foals s coanass RN R 1 ‘
stand its meaning, and who gave it to youl?.. HOGEE LR COTPS +eennnnen OB R a !
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service i i
to be signed by you if you are accepted? .....civiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiian.., e } 7Lt v n
l LT3 3T i b RO A IR 3y AT Vi ARl s e ~...do solemnly declare that the above answers
3 made by me to l.he above quenumm are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.
' Cederssessaiiiienssiniacaenenshenenidensre.SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.
1l
i 5 e e e R R S P Signature of Witness
z:: .0OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTHEHSTATION. v |
oot o e e e B ot S L do make oath, that I will be faithfal and

bear true allasinm:a to His Majesty King George the Fltth. His Heirs and Successorg, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heiras and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all anem!ea, according to the conditions of my service. +

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit shove named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be Hable to be punished as provided In the Army Act.

The above gquestions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered
as replied to, and the sald recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. ... wansinena
unthlu......‘....dayo! ...... T e cereeeeee 18l C 7

¥ Blgnstm of Attontlng Officer .....

tCERTIFICATH OF APPROVING OFFICHR.
I certify that this Attestatlon of the mbove-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thef......... vese s
1t enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation. i

_Dute....'.“-,._(,.L......_..I....ut, }

_Plaue.........\.n fapm

:Hmiuutﬂu"ﬂoms’ for which mmumm
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Apparent age

Girth when fully expanded.. 4
Chest Measurement -
’ Range of expausion

Distinctive marks .

A INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT

Name and Address of next of kin Wanche ool

i \.' w

| Relationship

5 Particulars as to Marriage

{a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether s
(c) Present address. (2} Initials of O

nster or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
cer verifying entry.

{a) (1] =

(€)

(@)

Particulars as to Children

Chrigtian Names

Date and Place of Birth

. STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES
v ie‘wlx:&i::etl:{l;n !e?lm:;t’nﬂﬁw» Signature of Officers certi

2 5 s ignature o 5

which servd) Bepor | e ™ |Army Rank | Dues [ [T S ting corectnss of
Years | Daya | Yenrs | Days
Smice‘ :‘- Hmitad g ] ‘!N:II
Joined at on
a al
a
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’ A s : . . Recruiting Form B, 1915.

ATTESTATION OF el 2
No. IA-‘J'} .. Name \M-w k\f\k J. vwat Corps R ’L
Questions to be ut to the Recruit before EqLV“ent.

1. What is your name? .....coevrvrinranannnnns 1.
2. What is your full Address? .........cc0vvunnn {
3. Are you a .British Subject? ........iiiiiunnns
4. What is your age? ......ccoiiiiiiiiniiiaiian.
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ...... el
6. Are you Married? ...... L wssmin s ndiie s agn
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?}
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-} 8
cina‘ed? e A F NN AN NN S T e é S R R .. DR I RN Y TR EEEEER]
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-]
VICEL Gitcdoras e rriassieiesssieisheeponis | RO IS O LA LS Rl wrdy F 2 et 1 LA R ) '
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} { HAME .o easbisnes Ll kil
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... 10 «--.. o] Voris! osvcmsisimminmisias st
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service -
to be signed by you if you are accepted? .....ovviiiiiiiiiiiii i it inanees : } Rt |
3 D 3 i
ML ol m M g ........ P T TR do ly declare that the above answers

*
nd that I am willing to

e engagements made.

. UM SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

made by me the above questions are true,

H .11-‘-‘% ....I ‘)

[ AP AN LAL e Bignature of Witness.
0A TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
...\t L1 S o i ST R do make oath, that T will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George Lhe Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as In duty
bound, h and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against

all enemies, %Forrllng to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above guestions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly gpte:

on'thla....\."...dayot......:%dﬂ\lq‘.. ....... 191
Bignature of Attesting Officer .....%7.5 ..

tc,EBTIFICA';:'E OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thef............... .
It enligted by spechl nnll.hurity. such will be attached to the original atteststion.
Date..... 1:19’ ................. e e e

} Approving Officer.

of the Approving Officer ia to be affixed In the presence of the Rsunlf..
“Corps” for which the Recruit has bwn enllaud

Maa v IL w. Mthmhukndm;nﬁmhn‘um formbr service, anqlmnrod\les.nponlme. ‘his Certificate of
Dmmmgerﬂﬂmuutmhwhinthmmmewmhwuly endorled!nnd! uﬂﬂh'n.




Chest Measurement{

Distinctive marks

Range of expansion..

Girth when fully expanded.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT
Name and Address of next of kin _W ? VN BN

L

/]

| Relationship

Particulars as to Marriage

{a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether"

“lc} Present address. {a) Initials of O

spinster or widow. (5 Place and date of marriage.
fhicer verifying entry.

(a)

(&)

(e

(d)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES
ervice not al- | Service in Re- .

e | T Ay ek puee [ ERIME | SOt
Years lmﬂ Yenrs | Days
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A
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Nov. 4th 1918.

The Newfoundlend Pey & Record Ofrice,

I am very sorry to inform you thet Pte. Jemes Power

No, 4317, whose pay book and other personal effects =re

herein enclosed, was Killed in Action on October 3lst 1918,

My comrades & mgself buried him where he fell, on the
plaeing of Flanders, on Nov. 2nd. :
It msy be of some consolation to his relstives thet
his death was instenteneouns, heving been shot in the head.
Vi1l you be good enought to convey the above_information

to his rel=tives.

-Yburs sincerely,

Sgd. Gun, J. Sakoshensky,
No. 154251,
119 Siege Battery R.GiA.,
B.BE.F. France.




E 4317
RECEIVED FROM TH IEPT. OF MILOTIA,
One parcel conteining the affeota of the 1late Né, 4317 Pte.
Jo‘. POWG'I.'.
-
B
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July 2ist. 1939,
n.h._?w. M.I .
Hr. °n.a.

Dear Siri- :
It 18 my Tegrettable dui; te have to forward
to you by Begistered meil, one paroel mt-luls the sfiests
of the late Ne. 4317 Pte. J7.M. Fowsr, Royal Newfoundlaml ‘
Begiment. |
I enolose herewith reoceipt, will you kinde
1y sign ssme, and ntm%to this Department at your eerlies®
convenience. : ;
' Assuring you of my decpest sympathy in yowr

bereavement shd in the sdded sorrow whioh ths reaeipt of th se -

offeots mmat smtail,

Yours sincerely,
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3% All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following eondltlonu

Tbengemmtmsydeclmatoforwud mu«mmi:mmmr«mm;huhmdnmmw to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

hmthr:ﬂm&geshnllnavurrnchﬁsdmﬁnﬂmnlxg dnnyneghctmdd’wuoflha‘:\l P. T, w:h&rvuhwhﬂltthhg‘_'
Amoul 5

remains under the control of the N. P. T i.'haywtlln!ﬁmd

nt d'hythe der for such
TMNPTshn]Inothehahlntn QEJ

resulting from th3 non-t or n y of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or thereof, howsoever such
y non-delivery, delay, or error shnll have occurred, .
The control ofthe N, P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for Conditimllinypobtm -

in the course of the transit of the Messago to its destinati it may b ted by the N. P. T. (audthe .P.T. thufuﬂwwmmm
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph t g toor 3

not controlled by the N. P. T. cxclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic s;oytem or service of the N. P.
I request that the followiny Telégram may be forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, l:y which I ag'ree to abide.

s MITTND) Dept of Militis.

Signature of Sender. Address

e 11 | e ————————— e ——
Line Cheok ;
Number. . .-| Red By Sent— by.

10

Dated MBY 27th, 1919
To Romen Catholic Priest or School Teacher, Hr. Grsoe

Regret to inform you Record Office, london reports to-dsy
No. 4317, Privete Jemes M. Power previously r port;d
nissing Oot 25th, 1918 mow presumed deed. Pleese infrom
neat of lcm Michael Power,

#y¥, BRNDELL LIKUT. COL
CHISF STAFF OFFICE}
- FOR MINISTER OF MILITIA

uabwefnrnnylou.injlll?.orwuiﬁ:gu-'

AR S e S PR T L

1
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All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of 50 doing shall refund to =
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission, ]
In case the Message shall never reach its destination l:-g
remains under the control of the N, P, T., they will refund
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make i

reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Haang-
e amount paid by the Sender for such Message. 5
d the fund, arisiog’ or |

P bey d as above for any loss, injury, or damage
resulting ffom the non-tr or delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P, T, over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, .
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P, T, (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P, T% ©

I request that the followiny Telegram may be forwarded according to the foreguing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide, -
(NOT TRANSMITTED) 2

Signature of Sender Address Dept of ¥ilitie
R e ——————
Line : Check 4
Number. Red By. Sent by.

To Michael Power Hr. Grace

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,
officially reports No, 4317, Privete Jmes M. Power
proviousl}y reported nﬁ.sahlg oct 26th 1918 now presumed
dead

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately vire you. W.F. RENDELL, LIEUT. COL
CHIEF STAFF OFFICER
FOR MINISTER OF MILITL/

NOTE FOR OPERATOR :
This Message is not to be delivered until Receiving Office notifies that Message to Romsn onmuu

Priest or -School Teacher : has been received and acted upon




Bxtraot from Telegram from Syn,m to Military
Dated May 23rd 1919,

Previously rcported Missing Oot . 25th now presumed Dead.

(

4317, Power.
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r Ex_‘traot frem Oasualties received from Pay and Recerd

0ffice, Lenden dated 23464 19.

L The undermantioned whe was previeusly reperted
reperted missing 25/10/18, are new presumed dead

for Offichkal purpeses 38/'5/19.

#4317 Ofe. Je POWET,




Mar 11th, 3919

i Nrs, M. Powmr,

The "Hil1l}
Hr. “l‘l.

Dear ﬂlm;

Q5
s L o e e i e e i s e R e i

With Teference to your letter of Jam.
6th to the Director of Graves Registration omi Effects 1
‘Wnr oﬂm concerning your som lio. 4317, Private .M. !
zowez, reported missing 25/10/18, I h*w stete thet 1
communication received by us to-d€§ frem owr Pay & Becerd E
0ffice, m reqwsts us te inform you that your letter
: ‘was forwarded to thet o0zficefxen the DeGeRe & Be, &nd thet
E ' 1t is Tegretted thet no fwrther m_&m: other thal that
M 'was rlnrtcl. m.al.-c on Oot. 26, 191! hes been received

i -ithrbythnubyth Director of Graves Registration amd
- "]r Effects concerning your sene

: Yours faithfully,
g Ideut. Col.,

 chief staf Offieer.




; ‘Cables and ﬁbmmn 3
< 1iSYNOPTICAL™ Landon

vtk s NEWFOUNDLAND CONTIN

NIEF PAYMASTER & OFFIOER /0. REQORDS..

MEMORANDUM.
Nes93/98/R.a8.0.
From 4
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, Hon. Minister of Militis, ]
68, VICTORIA STREET. B8t. ‘mi.’ ‘
LONDON, SW.1. Newfoundland. 4
' 18th Pebruary, 199
SUBJECT : : ' REPLY
4317 PTE. J.M. POWER. Datefrar 11%h A
MISSING 25/10/18.
Rsference Nos. Pleasa return g_!m and retain m :

i /1 /m.(igﬁ?ﬂns letter dated

i 8 19 from Mrs. M. Power W

k- The Hill, Harbour Grace, ? Hoted end Mrs, Power
E’.‘ “ : e e Ne e

;am“: i pf.i.g :ontfu:“ h-In‘Imn oemmunios ted with in this

0ffice, is quoted, please. coxneot fon, :

é "Will you try to find for me
: "what information you oan
"soncerning my son, 4317 Pte.
"Jamea Power, of the Royal
3 "Nfld, who has been missing
3 "since the 85th Ootober 1918.
3 : tnl hg. r;;;i.vod no news
aince the official announce-
"ment of his being missing, Minister of Militis,
- "on the twentieth of Mlovember. ;
"  Will you please try to )
"get some tidings as soon as
"you oan and you will have my
"deepest gratitude.”

; Ho information other than 3
j "Missing 25/10/18" has been 4
received either by this Office i
or the D:.G.R.&.E., please.




S banls

'NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TEL

T T ey

e
Cable Connection with ali tio World / "_'
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Followll'.'lg Conditions: _-'

Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been i ransmission j in case shall
the Sender the amount pmyrl for its transmission. o Sl o e Samtons bab i 0880 domss retzad o
In case the Message shall never reach its destination by of an; ! default of its Servan i essage
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount p.uﬁ by the ngd:r";‘;r :u:ggﬂN- Soor e s e
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amofint refunded as above for 1 inj damage i
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmissi 0 or el mjuryth' wgagf m&ﬂamgmo:
traasmission, non delivery, delay, o error shall bive occurred. ) 4 S gL deie b
control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased fo the Condi int where,
lntheomlrse of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted byghe N.P. T.r(su.d {f: ﬁ 13 ‘I'dm have ﬂ:}m:ytgo;;lm the
M ge) for further tr by o gh any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administrati hori

y or th
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N, P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the Joregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender Address_ Dept of Militia,

Line G Check

Number. Rcd By. Sent by.
Dated Nov 23rd, 1938
2o Micheel Power Hr Grace

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,
officially reports Noe. 4317, Pte, James M. ‘0“!
missing Oct. 26th

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-
ately wi.re you.
J«Rs Bemett
th§ Dept of Militia.

Minister of Militia.

FOR TYPEWRITER




Tove zana rw. mm.“

4317 Pte. J. Power

lils!.ns as/;o/m.

Authopity: 0.0, Bn. aa/:.o/:m

albed B

sl




Extract from Telegram from :Empti_cal;- dated Nov. 3¥d., 1918,

.

#4517 Power,

At

MISSING 0CT . 85th.,

I




CRW-3/7

Extra.ot 01’ DAILY ORDERS, PART II, ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
in France dated 21/11/18. :

#4317 Pte. J. Power.

MISSING, 25/10/18.




CR 43 7

I_t‘hmg"b from 0.R.D.E.R.S. by Lt. Col, G. Mathias, D.S.0.,
Commanding 1st Battalion Roysl Na‘founﬂldnd Regiment,
dated 5/9/18. .

.The following arrived to-day and 1s posted to the fallowing
Company.

3
B. COMPARY. 3

4317, Pte. J. Powar,




T T T R I T Y Ty TR AT pre

CR 4317

Zatid

Ixtyact from Sominal ROL) DuafS SEL, t0 Reli.P. Bubasied _
Mlkestons, SleGelde !

s

SR e T T

Lot fe T s

4317 Ptaes Power J.M.
"- :




CR 3

Extract from Noninal 2oll Embarked St. John's for Oversaas, ¢ﬁ
Mor.28th,1918.

4317 Ptﬁ. Power J.




| X . : ™ CR 43//

Extraotof Daily Ordare part 11, from ¥nit 4/1st
Royak Newfoundl nd Rogiment, Haudquarters,
dated Jamary 18,1918

#4317 Pte. J. Power.

4t sted for Gener 1 fervice with the 1lst Nfld.

Regt. with effeat from 17/1/18.
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0 be wsed only for Specmt Reserve Regruits, and. for Special Mmau :
ﬂji’éfukrr irmy :
: JMEDICAL HISTORY
OF . :
_ Swmame 7. e/ Christiﬁn-ﬂftmﬁ__;;_' L7 2 >
Table L_GENTRAL TABTE,

Birthplace:—Parish  Nr"97. “SAc2c%/ - Cemty.
SPECIAL RESERVE. EEGUI'.AR &R!-gi

T —

M on day of M
E Examined .... AR vavary “
- at 1
i \ : |
; Dealared A ... aent aeal aees 2 yeam 7 days 5pam . daw
I | Trade or Oceupation .... - ... s va \/._ﬂ.é_,z M ;
| 4
s Tuight S S o R _1.2 fert 9 neliex foct ‘inches |
3 -
I Weizht gt A2 Ths. ; ; e /|
[ % " ’
: Choest \ Girth when fally expanded. ... = T ( hiches ; i inelies
- Muoasiire- f :
ment Range of Expansion. . i ¢’ dinches Triclves
i Phyrical Development o oeee 2 {
Right | Left Righs | Laeft
(\rr: piva i / i
Vaceimtion Marks - : |
g ! Number . P / | g i
I When Vaceinated ... T A : ‘
E R.E—V-= 5/// BBV I
| = § e e e o i i i
i Vision e TRV LB - - i
i A ra) fu) l
F £x) Marks imileating cengenital lmeuln— F
i arities or previots disense i |
i L {
' 0] ) ﬁ
ﬂ';) Slight defecta htd ned mtficient to ) i !
cnfise repction ;
b |
i {
by '.|

Amproved by (Signatuae) WM |
(Rankj M . ; i

Meilienl Cificer. Medicad /Mﬂinﬁ'.

L A aee G

E e ~= -
o : ’[ on 27 mwpf—/gq ']-.;Jf 4m day of 1w ;;
3 e [ Reye | G e
§ Joined on Enfistment.... ... I £ i | = T g

: T |

: Trangered W .. ... yeei s .[ lee o 22.4) / i :

Became non-uffective by q?
: ' 55 on day of 191 |on
[Signatisre]

] I.Rmk.l;li |

T e Lo e il




Table I—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of
Arrival or

“Embarkation
1

Tate o™~

Peparture or
Disembarkation

S e of
" Batisn or Tronpehip . Arrival ar
" Tmbarkation

D of
Peparture or

! Diseinbarkation




1sT. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

I, : Ma V/f?__ 3 [ .7 s 8 +Regl. No.... ‘7‘5537
hereby agree,éfﬁ further notification by me, affd in simjlar,official form to make an Allotment

- Dollars and ... A - . Cents, per diem, from my Pay, )
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ns, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person % Persons
concerned, viz. :

Allotment begins..........L /ﬁ-fbrn-,( L2t /Iq LE

Identity |Whether Wife, Child,|
Certificate| other Relative or NAME (in full) ATy ]
No. Friend EISS

é'ﬁ—'{ J//’L—a’ L ﬁ.,ri.qu sl ﬁ{?“ur&.{

M&A_

Total Allotment, £

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Coinpany, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as anthority to make the
Tequired payments on application. R :
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J  cuics sna Teiograms:
[ vovNoPTIOAL: fonden ¢ :
; Tﬂgpﬁpn.: i LT e .-. =1 a ',,—_-,."__ _ Lty _-_.:---_._'. b sk ;
vmﬁnlg.m &a - NEWFOUN‘BHNB CGN mE A B
Commiinlcations to be addressed to dhe ] e
SHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFIOER 1/o REQORDS. !
’ MEMORANDUM.
a No. 2893/92/R. &.0. (a_? ’7)
- From .“/. To § ’
- PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, Hon. Minister of Militia, ‘
! 8. VICTORIA STREET. St. John's, 3
;’ LONDON, S.W.1. Newfoundland. ;
' _ 18th February, 191 9. Dﬂ
b
i SUBJECT : REPLY
4317 PTE. J.M. POWER. Dated Mar 11th 191 9 :
MISSING 25/10/18. o '
Reference Nos. / Please return QRIGINAL snd retain m ]
S I

y /ﬂze(follc)ming letter dated -]
6/1/19 (1254) from Mrs. M. Power {
The Hi1ll, Harbour Grace, Noted &nd Mrs, Power |
addressed to D.G.R.&.E., War
Offioce, and passed to this

Office, is quoted, please.

has been communicated with in this j1
connection, ]
|

"Will you try to find for me
"what information you can
"eoncerning my son, 4317 Pte.

"James Power, of the Royal ——7;—(?‘.
"Nfld, who has been missing 1
"gince the 25th October 1918. A —— i

" I have received no news

"since the official announce-
"ment of his being missing,
"on the twentieth of Movember
"  Will you please try to
"get some tidings as soon as
"you can and you will have my
"deepest gratitude."

Minister of Militia. |

e

e

~ No information other than
"Missing 26/10/18" has been
received elther by this Office




mma.

E ; U ken mstetee of MilMG,
: ' ' 8t. Jomn's,
Hewfoundland.

3 n e e e  ea g

18th Pedbruary, 9

Ch

March 11th 1919.

] 4317 m ?1:/ 1:“'

' I om letter dated
0/1/1' (ll ) !‘I“ llﬂ. M. Power, Noted and Mrg, Power has

; M&rﬂllﬂ w D-ﬂ-l.&-!.. War been communicated with =
i office, and passed to this
Offige, in mm. please. : in this connection. ¢

(s

'Ihnt. tion you

"goncerming my son, 4317 Pte. 3
"James Power, of the Royal ' 1
"ifld, who has been mi ulns (2d) J. R. Bemnett,
"since the 25th October 19 ¥inister of Militiae i
* I have received no news ‘
"einoe the official announce- 4

*Will you try to find for me j
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No. 11430(115?

From: :
Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Hefords, : Of:E‘ cer Commanding,
Newfoundland Contingent, ' ;

i Pay & Record Office, /Bn. Royal Newfoundland Regt.,
4 58, Victoria Street,
3 ’ London, $.W. 1. ineRosrer. . |
| 17th, July 191 g /£ O,_L, 5% 01y 4
0 % i y
Subject: 4317, Pte. J. M. Power. @ !
. ecBint der., ;
- With reference to the follow- <5 AR LIEUT. GDLDNE

ing telegram ( 6407 ) from the Hon. o¥AL REWFOUNDLARD RIBT, i

Minister of Militia, received COMMANDING QHD BN. R

TR Officer Commdg., tht, n

. "Pay to 4317 Power £4. 2. 0 Royal Newfoundland Regiment .
|* Recelved the sum of &“._.
b Draft &. 2, 0 18 enclosed ;
. for payment to this Soldier. c? e 2,01 account of |
= ~Kindly obtain his receipt ]
i hareon-, cable remittance from Newfoundland.

f/- (/I‘/'.‘\_\'- y -r_."{- patn N 7 ;u/ : 7 V—WC’/




0, - Tha Thiaf Paymaster,

§R Viehorla Sireot,
London, 5,7,
’
Bir; -

for tho reriod o*‘ one yesr,
;D“ﬂﬁnc‘l.np, o lst July 1218,

e i e e e o B S

Royel FHerfoundland Rrpgiment,

st g Bl

TR TR T

I nave the honour to he, “ir,

Plemar' ckhrxre the Prqcun't,a seh opnosiis e na~e to rr account and
pay it to the W,.U.A, “Prisamrs of ”pr Ju=d” in quarterly instalmonts

Your obedient servent.
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18th February,

4317 PrB. J.M. POWER.
MISSING 25/10/18.

The following letter dstod

8/1/19 (1254) from krs. M. Power,

The H1ll, Harbour Grace, - _
addressed to D.G.R.%.E., War
office, and passed to this
Office, 1im quoted, please.

"will you try to find for me
“mt information you can
"goncerning my son, 4317 Pte.
"James Fower, of the Royal
"Nfld, who has been mis
"since the 25th Uctober 19
® I have received no news
"-mao the official announce-
"ment of his being missing,

"on the twentieth of Aovember.

ol gt % ] to
“get some tidings ss sgon as

mmmdmnllhnvnl;'

*"deepest gratitude.”

No information other than
"Miesing 25/10/18" has been
received either by this Office
or the D.G.R.&.E., pleasse.

for Gnter n,-nm % t/a Recds.

Hon. luiu.ﬁm u"-l'ul'u.-, )

0/ . “.
l&reh 11th 1919

e

Bt. dﬂ"o

Noted, mnd Mrs. Power
has been communicated with

in this connection.

Minister of Militia
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C:g{g_ ‘\P.u.a MQM:L }-ch’l—ﬂs W‘)’;ﬁ%‘“ 1
ﬂ.tj—ﬁ'!-&q- %%ﬁh‘ I

g’; L
\\J M The attached ie pessed to you for nesessary “‘lﬂl.

-nouo. S \“M ~~0 m.}:o-'*d-\ u:g e*t-«)\-&cq_,q_, n’Lm "oy,

300-3- & Be . L’c‘m&f/ 35'3 T lajor, Uehedalls
A- .0.-!=|







191 . Voucher No.
: NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT. : =
Raglment or corps Royal Newfoundland Regmant.
No; 431'? Rank Pte Name Power

Died® ¢ 1astate 2 Prance ~ onthe pgeyof gog
Dese_artccl at on the - of .

T Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

Commanding Squadm, Troop,
Battery or Company. ~ *

STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT. [Forml.

Dr. £ s | d Cr. | £ | a.

Balance Dr. last month ............ Balance Or. fast-montlr . 25.1.0,18.......... 4]16

Cc;c-sk issues Pay days at from to
(Date of each issue to be stuted)
£ s d

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

days at

" from______ to

(8] 1 ) L R P e R e

J Messing allowance
|

iz -
ance wish
Pay & Roon
Consclidated stoppuge ANnd Iy sasrasare !.‘a
; amendnenis 15 ani ey

revealed py sabrequent advices,

Balance due by the Paymaster

_116' @ 416
- ect 1u every particular, and that the
W mj‘d,p CONTiN"""‘NT.u-

/ s
thm : o L omer PMM»\STER 4 OFF]GERW&
L (2)" sk oo whidthin KBS intentits oﬂ'w‘lfethethelefta.WﬂJ. Yo bl latilic cas the wm-hnmbe adi

heteto, if not already een Wﬂrﬁﬂw t!l-'ArmyFomB.EOBDW.&xmyl'mo 1815.
(b}w inlmhwﬁobemﬁmtwhmthmumdebmhhm




amendmenya 1
revealed by subs




FORM K

No 3985 ‘-
1sT. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
8 ] )
ALLOTMENTS ;
1, @»wu PR I oY o Regl.No... 3L 7

hereby agree, further nnt;flcauon by me, " i official form to make an Allotment f

? Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay, ‘

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person é Pgtsons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person % Persnus 1
3 concerned, viz. :

il

Allotment begins ,/7 Zﬁ.ﬂ{ Lot //z; V= A
Identity (Whether Wife, Child,| I }
Ccr;:‘ili}cnte ﬂtherpl:ieelél‘ii.u-e or Name (in full) ADDRESS ( eteo) '-ﬂ

TR T T Te——

e

L e

Total Allotment, £ (;D

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-

* signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
rqqu.tred payments on application.

b LU o o




1sT. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

L I preca 2 /’0 ey , Regl. No....F=3 j
hereby agree, 94 further notification by me, } Qhr cial form to make an Allotment

Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
, to,and fur the benefit of the undermentioned Person % %nns. such payment to be made on proof
il £
I of identity-of, and production of the relative ldent:ty Certificates by the Pemn 228 Persons
L.
| concerned, viz. : = .
’ Allotment begins...... [ AL o K ; ot (7 (&
I = —
i nti h ife, Child,
.I clfégé?:’;_e wﬁf;;;ig:?({ive or - Namg (in full) ADDRESS {m:humn)
. i
I. :'jl L.J/ :‘E _..:’);" __/’/ -1 ;l Al ! [ Aiw-é }?’;} i O J
I' y . -
f /6":- ke .5'{?! e
:‘I 7 !
i
|
i
i
|
4
. 1
8 ! e
- Total Allotment, § JD A
| — —
NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

Tequired payments on application.

'j de
s ) ,‘-"W'_’?’* /,M




October 29, 1919

Hichnel Yower,
" Hr.Grace,

Deanr 8ir:

I enclosrax.e wTor $530.13

balance of esiate of late Pte.J«l.Power

due you us Administrator of his estates
I alsoe enc'ioae Letters of
| .Admin:stratlon. :
___ﬁ__ et T £




_DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.
RECIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
= PAY VOUCHER. .
s 305 Och )19 /9

RQCQIDQ(‘ ﬁ“’”ﬂ’ the Firat L/}@m/érma’/an// /?e?cmen{

F the sum a}/ L_'—’-’"—‘_—_ J‘ ‘?a//am
e 7 %V%— .K/C/—é) _____

G087 Co

Pay Ledger. . 70 hu'h'n.l’_xbm

Gen. Ledger......... dnitlals..............

{
m“u et i







AR
ON HIS MAJESTY'S sznm
‘P\IJ';, *rl

: :‘--.I 'Y l . £
/"?r‘ N

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

' The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militigj*"
ST. JOHN'S. -Nfld.

NO STAMF REQUIRED




‘ Dept. of Militia, 60 ﬁ
St. John’s. 2 !!

I beg to Swleélge receipt of

Memorial Plaque issued in respect o%ces of
the late 6‘.5/7/( Ran
At

...1921

Name—— 7 &27n 1 M
@awfcund)and Regt. :
C/%w{.q.lj J L)

g"ILﬁ. .. Relationship.
Addrass..Ig—?.‘.HM@‘f ?j‘lﬁw ....... :




Fold Here R U s ki s

__ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer.in Charge of Records,

. Royal Nfld. Regt. _
Dept. of M:htfa,
ST. JOHN’S, Nild.

~= - as9H Plog T




0CT i1 77 oo,

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to :

__Mr; Michael Pewer (Fatper.)~'.'

in respect of his service as No. 4317  Rank  Pte,

Name .‘mneal{. Power Royal Nfld. Regt.

+ _-R_eceiptggf the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received
SignatureM_ O e A
Date @Qg‘ Zé5 L9y

i
Address :T//u ﬁ_..f’,‘/, B A e AR 1.
T R i

g ey
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@,

Receip

2t fox Aray

Nu.....é./:o...llmc.......m

To Certify what I have raoceived

nemed Soldiexs
0‘,\'

D:te;‘-:%. A3 1590,

Plnce ﬂs’a’}ﬁﬂ. .(}/M’rc:’?.'.... o

i,B, FTor completion =nd
insert in coxner

to

the AB 64 oi

;jk/y*

the obove

Fisehaek forverns

WY

r e
LT

IF

whe Dencrinent of '111“.1- |
LT 1B Gan .I




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Regiment of

P = S B e —— e -
Enlistment I:"/‘} | Good Canduct Badges, Service pay or proficiency pay
22 yeam P montln Akt Feoniis

g 4 = Religion ,é

iy sk

with Colow ,gg " Place of Birth
nl'l» i s )8’“’
S with Reserve 365 yoars. .

| cmm e ——— T mbm.
OUFFENCE u

| a!nﬁ- Py whom awarded
S Beret NN A TT TSN N B 2

To L earrhed over

Army Form B. 121.

8
E
il
=
T
g
=
<




No. //jﬁm. é% M,{Q

: :e«mﬁ fiio— :
Mlagﬂ.m‘vm }; sbunwa i mwmmm‘ﬁm } Hhoot No. u.quni: &Ef.f{p.‘":; og.

o Datty, ] w M-WW Date gt ] . )""?/ﬁr’l'-\‘mﬂoaj

c'-u.r|

<l _;P_, | [ Datect | Bank Dk,
7 .. .‘_

| Mames of Witnesses | --i-""-‘!‘-'-'F"-@L!M,-ﬂ...._gD'"*“”"

__? ..... B _' )6.@", fﬂ?}g;?ff_“‘ﬁf/:r{

{ | |

: 1 ; =55

1 | _

. i

. ~ r
; , 8 KSR O :
: , . ; .
ot A T S .., - | |



Rellgmn

Enlisted (a). /7' AT {?

Terms of Service (

Bity Foi —Active

Drps.....0. 0

Reki.m
Qrvlce.

Date of promotlt_m to present rank,...lvciiieeeneieeess -Date uf appointment to'lance rank

Exte nded """ 5
Occu et

Re-cnged{--o..................} 0

i ¢
— T e PP e LT T L L T
= Report Ak oy Remarks
o f promotlans, reductions, transfers, casualiles,
/ e et poriad ‘oey Ay Forsd Place of Casualty Dateof | Taken from Army Form
B m mr Form A, 36, ot in oiber officlal documeats, Casualty "ot athes oflcil -

authority to be quated

Date From whom ::ofiv:d docamentis
e
% 5.4 1-"‘f<1//:/-"' A & Embarked | s
NG - \
)f‘)‘&,u Disembarked =

Joined Battalior

5]

L Z )

223 »

g

1,4/#5 it

(=) lﬂﬂumd"m-bohnnmm{h(wnmndmwmnm of sach 1

W ﬁw-uw 1000w - 7[T7 mlar ps,‘ﬁd Fortas nms nnm
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FEBRUARY 17th 1920.

Mr, Michsel Fower,
Harbour Grace.

Dear Sir:

_ I begtto scknowledge receipt of your letter

5 of Jenuary 24th, covering letterfrom Gumner J, Sakoshansky,

; 119 Siege Battery, R.Cehe, who states that your som, the
late 4517 Pte., James Power, was Killed in Act.ilm on fNotober
21st 1918, Our records show the date of his death to be

October 25th, However, we have changed the Cemetery Register

Form to sgree with the information forwarded by you. :

Yours faithfully,




FEBRUARY 17%h 1920,

Mr, lichael Polrar,l'
Harbour Grace,

Dear Sir:
I beg: to acknowledge receipnt of your letter

of Jenusry 24th, covering letterfrom Gunner J. Sakoshansky,
119 Siege Bstﬁerx, E.G.A.. vho stetes that your som, the

late 4517 Pte. Jemes Power, was Killed in Action onm Dotober
31st 1918, Our records show the date of his dsath to be |
October 26th, However, we have changed the Cemetery Register 1
Form to agree with the informetion forwarded by you. : |
4 Yours faithfully,







